

Name of the Work: - SW-I:-Provision of side drains at various locations under ADEN/BPA Sub division. SW-II:-Provision of side drains at various locations under ADEN/RDM Sub division.

Sl. No.	Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SW-I	SW-II	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
		SCHEDULE- 'A' Track Works - (USSOR-2021 ITEMS)						
	012010	Earthwork in cutting in formation, trolley refuges, side drains, level crossing approaches, platforms, catch water drains, diversion of hallah & finishing to required dimension and slopes to obtain a neat appearance to standard profile inclusive of all labour, materials, plant & machinery, leading all cut spoils either to						
1	012011	In all conditions and classifications of soil except rock	6000	6000	12000.00	Cum	104.10	1249200.00
2	012012	Soft rock not requiring blasting	500	500	1000.00	Cum	240.17	240170.00
	022030	Providing and laying in position Plain cement concrete of specified Nominal Mix for miscellaneous works like side drains, foundation for OHE masts and other miscellaneous structures excluding the cost of Cement, centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level						
3	022033	1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	3000	3000	6000.00	Cum	2533.99	15203940.00
4	022035	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III): 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	800	800	1600.00	Cum	2576.61	4122576.00
	025070	Supply and using Cement at Worksite						
5	025072	Ordinary Portland Cement 53 grade of approved brands /makes	1000	1000	2000.00	MT	7258.31	14516620.00
6	022070	Providing and fixing Weep Holes in Abutments, Wing walls and Return walls etc., of new bridges with 110mm dia UPVC pipe Type A ISI marked with all contractor's men, material, transportation, all taxes as per specifications and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1800	1800	3600.00	Metre	231.77	834372.00
		TOTAL SCH-'A'						36166878.00
		SCHEDULE- 'B' (CPWD-DSR -2023 ITEMS)						
4.3		Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for						
1	4.3.1	Foundations, footings, bases for columns	6200	6200	12400.00	sqm	392.15	4862660.00
		Deduct			-15%			-729399.00
		TOTAL SCH-'B'						4133261.00
		TOTAL (A+B)						40300139.00

Sr.DEN/North/SC